safety and environmental measures designed to comply with or exceed government regulations and to ensure safe,

reliable and efficient operations in all phases of its operations.

Magna maintains liability and property insurance, where reasonably available, in such amounts it considers prudent.

While Magna believes its insurance coverage adequately addresses material risks to which it is exposed and is at a

level customary for its current state of operations, such insurance is subject to coverage limits and exclusions and may

not be available for the risks and hazards to which Magna is exposed. In addition, no assurance can be given that such

insurance will be adequate to cover Magna’s liabilities or will be generally available in the future or, if available, that

premiums will be commercially justifiable. If Magna were to incur substantial liability and such damages were not

covered by insurance or were in excess of policy limits, or if such liability was incurred at a time when they are unable

As at December 31, 2023
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets -$   17,513,957$   17,513,957$

Total assets 12,767,258$   17,513,957$   30,281,215$

Total liabilities 5,432,465$   -$   5,432,465$

Deficit (42,862,317)$   17,513,957$   (25,348,360)$

Total shareholders' equity 7,334,793$   17,513,957$   24,848,750$

As at January 1, 2023
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets -$   17,376,790$   17,376,790$

Total assets 7,695,916$   17,376,790$   25,072,706$

Total liabilities 5,073,623$   -$   5,073,623$

Deficit (33,003,271)$   17,376,790$   (15,626,481)$

Total shareholders' equity 2,622,293$   17,376,790$   19,999,083$

Magna Mining Inc.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2024

21

to obtain liability insurance, the business, results of operations and financial condition of Magna could be materially

adversely affected. Magna may become subject to liability for hazards against which it cannot insure or which it may

elect not to insure against because of high premium costs or other reasons.

All of Magna’s properties are still in the exploration stage. Mineral exploration and exploitation involves a high degree

of risk, which even a combination of experience, knowledge and careful evaluation may not be able to avoid. Few